

à
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17246-17252/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LAA No.252/2009, LAA No.604/2009, LAA No.200/2010, LAA No.239/2010, LAA No.251/2010, LAA No.273/2010, LAA No.275/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BALJEET SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to ascertain whether the present petitions are covered by the SLP (C) No.3103 of 2012 etc. entitled as "Maya Devi & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors." dismissed on 20/01/2012.

Put up on 29th April, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master